THE DATASHEET OF
ISL6730DEVAL1Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Power Factor Correction Controllers
ISL6730A, ISL6730B, ISL6730C, ISL6730D
The ISL6730A, ISL6730B, ISL6730C, ISL6730D are active
Power Factor Correction (PFC) controller ICs that use a boost

10 O GATE Push-pull gate drive for the external MOSFET. Output voltage is clamped at 12.5V. This pin provides typically 2A sink and 1.5A
source capability.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6730AFUZ 6730A -40 to +125 10 Ld MSOP M10.118
ISL6730BFUZ 6730B -40 to +125 10 Ld MSOP M10.118
ISL6730CFUZ 6730C -40 to +125 10 Ld MSOP M10.118
ISL6730DFUZ 6730D -40 to +125 10 Ld MSOP M10.118
ISL6730AEVAL1Z Evaluation Board
ISL6730BEVAL1Z Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. Add “-T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil